Code No.16-0683

SPECIFICATION

Propyl Gallate
Wako 1st Grade

2024/07/18

Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation
Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Solubility in ethanol

Melting point

Loss on drying at 105C
Residue after ignition (as sulfate)
Acidity [as (HO)3C6H2COOH]
Chloride (Cl)

Sulfate (SO4)

Heavy metals (as Pb)

Arsenic (As)

Assay (HPLC)

White ~ slightly reddish brown, crystalline

powder ~ powder
to pass test

146~151C
max.1.0%
max.0.1%
under investigation
max.0.01%
max.0.01%
max.0.001%
max.2ppm

min.95.0%

a/m

revised on 2010/07/16



