SPECIFICATION

Propyl Gallate

Wako 1st Grade

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	White \sim slightly reddish brown, crystalline powder \sim powder
Solubility in ethanol	to pass test
Melting point	146~151℃
Loss on drying at 105℃	max.1.0%
Residue after ignition (as sulfate)	max.0.1%
Acidity [as (HO)3C6H2COOH]	under investigation
Chloride (CI)	max.0.01%
Sulfate (SO4)	max.0.01%
Heavy metals (as Pb)	max.0.001%
Arsenic (As)	max.2ppm
Assay (HPLC)	min.95.0%

(1 / 1) revised on 2010/07/16